University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

9-27-1974

ASUM sponsors 'No. 1 Kegger and Sky Fair' Saturday at KO Rodeo Grounds, Missoula

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "ASUM sponsors 'No. 1 Kegger and Sky Fair' Saturday at KO Rodeo Grounds, Missoula" (1974). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 23707.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/23707

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

moore/rb 9-27-74 local + cs +

ASUM SPONSORS 'NO. 1 KEGGER AND SKY FAIR' SATURDAY AT KO RODEO GROUNDS, MISSOULA

MISSOULA--

The Program Council of the Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM) will sponsor the "Back To It No. 1 Kegger and Sky Fair" Saturday, Sept. 28, at the KO Rodeo Grounds on upper Miller Creek Road, Missoula.

The ASUM Program Council has ordered 8,000 gallons of beer for the event. A helium balloon and more than a dozen hang-glider kites will be used during the kegger and sky fair. Musical entertainment during the kegger will feature the Mission Mountain Woodband, the Butts Band and Folk Singer David Pomeranz.

Admission will be \$4 for UM students with identification and \$5 for the general public.

Beer will be distributed beginning at 1 p.m. Saturday. Music will start at 2 p.m.

Commenting on the project, Clark W. Hanson, <u>Sidney</u>, chairman of the University Liquid Assets Corporation, said, "University Liquid Assets Corporation will receive 28 percent of Saturday's kegger profits for furtherance of book purchases for the UM Library."

The University Liquid Assets Corporation has sponsored several spring keggers to raise funds for the purchase of books for the UM Library.